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I. Cost Sum m ary for 1992-93

Costs Fall Spring Annual

Tuition (12-17 hrs) 
General Fees 
Board/Room

Totals

$2,760.00
336.00

1,500.00**
$4,596.00

$2,760.00
317.00*

1,500.00**
$4,577.00

$5,520.00
653.00

3,000.00
$9,173.00

Additional Options

Books/Supplies (est.) 
Parking Permit 
Music Lessons 
Insurance

Totals

$ 300.00 
12.00 

170.00 
69.00*** 

$ 551.00

$ 300.00 
12.00 

170.00 
69.00*** 

$ 551.00

$ 600.00 
24.00

340.00
138.00 

$1,102.00

For Spring semester entrants: add $40.00. 
Crowder Hall--------- Add $75.00/semester.

*** Required for all full-time students unless 
covered under another plan. A waiver 
must be signed.

Confirm ation Deposit $25.00 This becomes a credit to the account, but is 
forfeited if the student does not attend and fails 
to give proper advance written notice.

Residence Hall Deposit
Damage deposit 
Phone deposit 
Dorm/Mailbox Keys

$90.00
(50.00)
(30.00)
(10.00)

Deposits are retained as long as the student is 
registered to return. A deposit is forfeited if 
the student withdraws mid-semester. Key 
deposits are refunded upon return of keys.

II. Paym ent Policy

1. Accounts are payable in full on the first day of classes.
2. A Deferred Payment Plan is available; this plan is subject to a monthly finance charge of

1.25 percent.
FALL SPRING AMOUNT DUE

40% Due before classes begin (8/31) Due before classes begin (1/11) $1,838.40
20% Sept. 25 Feb. 25 953.67
20% Oct. 25 Mar. 25 942.18
20% Nov. 25 Apr. 25 930.69

$4,664.94*
* Dollar amounts shown are for Fall semester. Spring amounts will vary.

Amounts, including interest, are approximate and based only on a standard example.
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ED. Sources of Financial Assistance

A. Personal Potential
1. Contributions from parents, relatives or friends.
2. Savings from summer employment.
3. Earnings from employment during school year.

(Jobs available on and off campus.)

B. Northwest College (see catalog for description).
1. Academic Scholarship
2. Scholarship Auditions
3. Student Participation & Private Donor Scholarships
4. Ministerial Tuition Credits

C. Government Aid - The Financial Aid Form (FAF) and the Northwest College Financial
Aid Application (FAA) must both be completed to be eligible 
for government aid programs.

1. Grants
a. Pell (Basic) Grant
b. SEOG - Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grant
c. WSNG - Washington State Need Grant (WA residents only)

2. Loans
a. Carl Perkins Loan
b. Stafford Loan
c. PLUS Loan (for parents of dependent students)
d. SLS Loan (for independent students)
e. Alaska Student Loan (for AK residents only)

Contact the AK Commission of Post Secondary Education
3. Employment

a. College Work Study (apply through Enrollment Services)
b. State Work Study (apply through Enrollment Services)

4. Other
a. Veterans Benefits
b. Bureau of Indian Affairs

W HEN TO APPLY

Applicants who submit all materials by March 1 prior to the academic year of attendance will receive 
priority in the awarding of Financial Aid. Allow eight weeks for processing your FAF (Financial Aid 
Form) by the College Scholarship Service.

Students should have their finances arranged with adequate money available by the first day of classes 
each semester. Students should have definite knowledge (in writing) of their financial aid awarded by 
the Financial Planning Office (Enrollment Services).

W HO TO CONTACT FOR FU RTH ER INFORM ATION
Northwest College 

P.O. Box 579
Kirkland, WA 98083-0579 

(206) 822-8266

ENROLLMENT SERVICES 
Extension 210

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
Extension 215


