NORTHWEST COLLEGE

FINANCE BULLETIN 1992/1993

I. Cost Summary for 1992-93

Costs	<u>Fall</u>	Spring	<u>Annual</u>
Tuition (12-17 hrs)	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$5,520.00
General Fees	336.00	317.00*	653.00
Board/Room	1,500.00**	1,500.00**	3,000.00
Totals	\$4,596.00	\$4,577.00	\$9,173.00
Additional Options			
Books/Supplies (est.)	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
Parking Permit	12.00	12.00	24.00
Music Lessons	170.00	170.00	340.00
Insurance	69.00***	<u>69.00</u> ***	138.00
Totals	\$ 551.00	\$ 551.00	\$1,102.00
* For Spring semester entrants: add \$40.00. ** Crowder Hall Add \$75.00/semester.		*** Required for all full-time students unless covered under another plan. A waiver must be signed.	
Confirmation Deposit	\$25.00	This becomes a credit to the account, but is forfeited if the student does not attend and fails to give proper advance written notice.	
Residence Hall Deposit	\$90.00	Deposits are retained as	long as the student is
Damage deposit	(50.00)	registered to return. A deposit is forfeited if	
Phone deposit	(30.00)	the student withdraws mid-semester. Key	
Dorm/Mailbox Keys	(10.00)	deposits are refunded up	oon return of keys.
20111,1111110011 11090	(10.00)	appoints are rerained up	on retain or hoje.

II. Payment Policy

- 1. Accounts are payable in full on the first day of classes.
- 2. A Deferred Payment Plan is available; this plan is subject to a monthly finance charge of 1.25 percent.

	FALL	<u>SPRING</u>	AMOUNT DUE
40%	Due before classes begin (8/31)	Due before classes begin (1/11)	\$1,838.40
20%	Sept. 25	Feb. 25	953.67
20%	Oct. 25	Mar. 25	942.18
20%	Nov. 25	Apr. 25	930.69
			\$4.664.94*

^{*} Dollar amounts shown are for Fall semester. Spring amounts will vary.

Amounts, including interest, are approximate and based only on a standard example.

ES-2/92 -OVER-

III. Sources of Financial Assistance

- A. Personal Potential
 - 1. Contributions from parents, relatives or friends.
 - 2. Savings from summer employment.
 - 3. Earnings from employment during school year. (Jobs available on and off campus.)
- B. Northwest College (see catalog for description).
 - 1. Academic Scholarship
 - 2. Scholarship Auditions
 - 3. Student Participation & Private Donor Scholarships
 - 4. Ministerial Tuition Credits
- C. Government Aid The Financial Aid Form (FAF) and the Northwest College Financial Aid Application (FAA) must both be completed to be eligible for government aid programs.
 - 1. Grants
 - a. Pell (Basic) Grant
 - b. SEOG Supplemental Educational Opportunity Grant
 - c. WSNG Washington State Need Grant (WA residents only)
 - 2. Loans
 - a. Carl Perkins Loan
 - b. Stafford Loan
 - c. PLUS Loan (for parents of dependent students)
 - d. SLS Loan (for independent students)
 - e. Alaska Student Loan (for AK residents only)

Contact the AK Commission of Post Secondary Education

- 3. Employment
 - a. College Work Study (apply through Enrollment Services)
 - b. State Work Study (apply through Enrollment Services)
- 4. Other
 - a. Veterans Benefits
 - b. Bureau of Indian Affairs

WHEN TO APPLY

Applicants who submit all materials by March 1 prior to the academic year of attendance will receive priority in the awarding of Financial Aid. Allow eight weeks for processing your FAF (Financial Aid Form) by the College Scholarship Service.

Students should have their finances arranged with adequate money available by the first day of classes each semester. Students should have definite knowledge (in writing) of their financial aid awarded by the Financial Planning Office (Enrollment Services).

WHO TO CONTACT FOR FURTHER INFORMATION

Northwest College P.O. Box 579 Kirkland, WA 98083-0579 (206) 822-8266